

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 1 of 15

POSTING NO: 397224 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 05/20/2026 CLOSING DATE: 05/27/2026  
JobID: 95401183 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
78004 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78016 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78021 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0780290  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222957 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166650  
CMS Route(s): 78061, 78043, 78021, 78016, 78004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAHON, G EMP ID: 3371 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 027  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95250562 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46005 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460590  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222123 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6158730  
CMS Route(s): 46005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95437158 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45049 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46014 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45001 BROOKLINE Dismount 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46015 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
45047 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460530  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221963 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157061  
Routes - 46015, 45047, 45049, 46014, 45001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 2 of 15

JobID: 95407428	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	94047	NEEDHAM		Dismount	10/28/2013	02/11/2014	
	94042	NEEDHAM		Park and Loop	10/28/2013	02/11/2014	
	94045	NEEDHAM		Park and Loop	10/28/2013	02/11/2014	
	94046	NEEDHAM		Park and Loop	10/28/2013	02/11/2014	
	94051	NEEDHAM		Park and Loop	11/04/2013	02/11/2014	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0920150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224477 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242049  
CMS Route(s): 94042, 94047, 94045, 94046, 94051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MURRELL, A EMP ID: 4718 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 084  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95443331	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	59005	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59021	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59016	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59003	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX		Foot	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	
	59010	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX		Dismount	10/07/2019	01/08/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224229 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241872  
CMS Route(s): 59016, 59003, 59010, 59021, 59005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHAO, J EMP ID: 8298 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 07/12/2025 Rank: 048  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95379936	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53038	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540840  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224774 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242258  
CMS Route(s): 54038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLOOM, B EMP ID: 0268 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 06/14/2025 Rank: 138  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 3 of 15

JobID: 95411936 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
53015 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224785 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242265  
CMS Route(s): 54015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HIGGINS, F EMP ID: 5704 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 09/20/2025 Rank: 129  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95468240 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51016 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EVENT NUMBER 55403  
0540650  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224751 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242239  
CMS Route(s): 54016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLACKBURN, M EMP ID: 7478 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 09/06/2025 Rank: 055  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95217172 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72021 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224879 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242334  
CMS Route(s): 72021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 4 of 15

JobID: 95274560 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72001	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72022	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72032	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72034	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72003	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Coverage for routes: 72034, 72032, 72003, 72022, 72001  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95345975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72007	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72008	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72011	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72027	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72041	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224916 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 072  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242357  
CMS Route(s): 72041, 72027, 72011, 72008, 72007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95401853 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72003	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720250  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224861 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242317  
CMS Route(s): 72003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Huddleston, E EMP ID: 9748 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/21/2004 Rank: 032  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 5 of 15

JobID: 95296491 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
82048 WELLESLEY Park and Loop 11/24/2012 01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820200  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222792 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165355  
CMS Route(s): 82048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHOU, J EMP ID: 5681 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 06/28/2025 Rank: 057  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95303407 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
82033 WELLESLEY Park and Loop 09/09/2002 01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820320  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222785 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165349  
CMS Route(s): 82033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kalajian, M EMP ID: 4972 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/07/2015 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95330757 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
81015 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0810420  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222753 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165072  
CMS Route(s): 81015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AUSTIN, M EMP ID: 0159 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 07/12/2025 Rank: 022  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 6 of 15

JobID: 95149942 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
65008 WEST NEWTON Foot 01/07/2008 09/30/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600580  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224558 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242102  
CMS Route(s): 65008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LAZCANO CHIPRES, EMP ID: 5688 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 06/28/2025 Rank: 038  
E

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95432537 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
34048 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0340280  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221294 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6149160  
CMS Route(s): 34048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DALEY, D EMP ID: 1393 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 133

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95096539 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
35032 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35035 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35045 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35019 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 04/27/2022  
35036 BRIGHTON Foot 02/06/2006 01/25/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED RI Stf Pkg 4/2006  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6227177  
CMS Route(s): 35045, 35019, 35036, 35035, 35032

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WONG, C EMP ID: 7941 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 04/05/2025 Rank: 018

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 7 of 15

JobID: 95439062 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36001	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36009	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013
	36012	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36003	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013
	36032	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360310  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224176 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241834  
CMS Route(s): 36001, 3603 , 36009, 36012, 3632.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCMANUS, J EMP ID: 6095 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 05/17/2025 Rank: 034  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95249340 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	30027	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241657  
CMS Route(s): 30027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WAWERU, P EMP ID: 8788 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 05/31/2025 Rank: 139  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95283338 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86022	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6228703 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243127  
CMS Route(s): 86022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 8 of 15

JobID: <u>95369023</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	86007	MILTON		Foot	01/09/2006	08/24/2011	
	86015	MILTON		Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86023	MILTON		Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86030	MILTON		Dismount	11/14/2012	01/08/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6228554  
CMS Route(s): 86030, 86023, 86015, 86011, 86007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRADLEY, J EMP ID: 1007 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 09/07/2024 Rank: 126  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95248519</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69034	QUINCY		Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229876 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
STAFFING PKG 4/07  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243270  
CMS Route(s): 69034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Oconnor, M EMP ID: 6964 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/17/1996 Rank: 022  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95366610</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	31015	ROSLINDALE		Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31026	ROSLINDALE		Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31028	ROSLINDALE		Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	
	31024	ROSLINDALE		Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQUIRED.Required license for 2 Ton for Rt 59  
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321  
ROUTE(S): 31024, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FELIX, G EMP ID: 1056 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 10/19/2024 Rank: 057  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 9 of 15

JobID: 95329249 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
70011 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0700220  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221755 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154100  
CMS Route(s): 70011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHEN, H EMP ID: 8230 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 016

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95366786 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
74014 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74036 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013  
74069 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013  
76018 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013  
76029 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740280  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223117 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167104  
CMS Route(s): 74069,74036,76029,76018,74014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEBRUN, M EMP ID: 5472 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 144

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71141999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43005 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025  
45098 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/08/2025 07/09/2025  
43023 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025  
43014 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025  
43010 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/01/2025 07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all other duties as assigned by Manager#  
routes 43005, 45098, 43023, 43014, 43010

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PENA, S EMP ID: 5222 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 07/29/2023 Rank: 112

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 10 of 15

JobID: 71745953 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTE: 45100

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOSCA, M EMP ID: 0769 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 07/03/2021 Rank: 012

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95207657 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
44049 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
44052 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
44053 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
44054 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
44056 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
park and loop  
44052 8:00-16:30  
RI Sff Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162437  
CMS Route(s): 44049, 44052, 44053, 44054, 44056

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95362636 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45071 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45077 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45081 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
43002 Park and Loop 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
43020 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413  
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 11 of 15

JobID: 95420758 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
44039 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
44062 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45075 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45097 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
43017 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430300  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
park and loop  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225155  
CMS Route(s): 45097, 45075, 44062, 44039, 43017  
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71574169 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
REVERE CARRIER ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 7640, 7622, 7615, 7620, 7631  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 73973722 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51070 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Dismount / / 03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CARRIER (CITY)  
ROT073  
NEW RT C070; ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 12 of 15

JobID: 95224975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51004	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51041	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51047	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 5104, 5147, 5137, 5134, 5141

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95431832 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76004		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76009		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76011		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76018		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76008		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760100  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224139 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241803  
ROUTES: 76004, 76009, 76011, 76008, 76018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95468331 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304610  
CMS Route(s): 51034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 13 of 15

JobID: 70309942 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
MEDFORD

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME CITY CARRIER  
ASSIGNMENT CONSISTS OF TRUCK ROUTE 55068 (7.46); INTERSTATION RUN (.48);  
WORK SCHEDULE: 900-1730; SAT ONLY 800-1630; ADDITIONAL DUTIES ASSIGNED  
BY MGR ON SAT.

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD  
1 1/2-TON DIESEL INTERMEDIATE  
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95074352 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
16018 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018  
16049 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018  
16010 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018  
16023 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018  
16008 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6226355 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
Routes: 16049, 16008, 16023, 16018, 16010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAI, S EMP ID: 3794 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 137

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95193136 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
16003 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170022  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221549 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6151151  
CMS Route(s): 16003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FLAHERTY, S EMP ID: 4394 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 021

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 14 of 15

JobID: <u>95347673</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	16015	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16024	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16044	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16033	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	
	16005	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
N/S SET #4;  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6535370  
CMS Route(s): 16005, 16024, 16033, 16015, 16044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VACHON, N EMP ID: 8794 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 110  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95307104</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	24032	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141  
CMS Route(s): 24032  
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95279666</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	09035	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	09/07/2024	01/22/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
M - F ROUTE 09035 (8.10)  
SAT ASSIGNMENT RTE 09035 (5.10), BREAKS (.33), CASE RTE  
09016 (2.57), SET 1 - STAFFING PACKAGE 12/06  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6424774  
CMS Route(s): 09035

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2026 08:07:58  
PAGE: 15 of 15

JobID: 95316983 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
25032 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225884 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242695  
CMS Route(s): 25032  
LAST RI 5/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LUCAS, A EMP ID: 2426 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 09/06/2025 Rank: 008

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95175726 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21055 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2197008  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224666 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242177  
CMS Route(s): 21055

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95081747 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27010 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270250  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221842 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155205  
CMS Route(s): 27010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FLAHERTY, S EMP ID: 5334 EFFECTIVE: 06/13/2026 SEN DATE: 03/22/2025 Rank: 004

\*\*\*\*\*